automobile companies and are spread across multiple geographies.

c.   Other ! nancial assets and deposits with banks

Credit risk is limited, as the Group generally invests in deposits with banks with high credit ratings assigned by international

and domestic credit rating agencies. Investment primarily includes investment in liquid mutual fund units. Counterparty

credit limits are reviewed by the Group periodically and the limits are set to minimise the concentration of risks and therefore

mitigate ! nancial loss through counterparty’s potential failure to make payments.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash " ows of the Group’s ! nancial instruments will " uctuate due to change

in the market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate relates primarily to the Group’s

borrowings with " oating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held

constant.  The impact on entity’s pro! t before tax due to change in the interest rate/ fair value of ! nancial liabilities are as disclosed

below: '
 in Million

Year ended

March 31, 2018

Year ended

March 31, 2017

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

E# ect of pro! t before exceptional items and tax expense  (34.84)  34.84  (37.89)  37.89

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

144

(iii) Liquidity risk

The Group’s principal sources of liquidity are cash and cash equivalents and the cash ! ow that is generated from operations. The

Group believes that the cash and cash equivalents is su"  cient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly no liquidity risk is

perceived.

The break-up of cash and cash equivalents and deposits is as below: (
 in Million

As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2017

As at

April 1, 2016

Cash on hand  1.52  0.93  1.65

Balance with banks  304.84  208.69  169.84

Remittance in transit  -  -  4.89

Current investments  1,303.99  225.66  1,604.33